Senate Economics Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
TREASURY

Australian Taxation Office
(Supplementary Budget Estimates November 2004)

Outcome 2, Output 2.2.1
Topic: Departmental vehicle accidents

Supplementary question on notice: Supp 27

Senator Ludwig asked:

How many vehicular accidents in which departmental vehicles (including vehicles leased by the department) were involved were reported to the department in 2000-01, 2001-02, 2002-03, 2003-04? For each incident:
a) What was the value of the damage?
b) Which administrative unit was the vehicle attached to?

¢) Was anyone charged over the accident (specify charges)?

<)

There are no records of any charges being laid.

Answer:
a)
No. of Total Value of Average Mean
Incidents Damage Value per Average incident per over 4
year years
A B C
2000-01 813 $1,078,782 $1326.92
2001-02 544 $1,095,200 $2013.24
2002-03 354 $447.412 $1263.88
2003-04 328 $483,432 $1473.88
Total 2039 $3,104,826 $1522.72
b) The administrative units are for all Tax Office fleet vehicles.

